7 wastewater treatment facility or water treatment facility) or subdivision
8 (3) may not be considered a part of the municipality for purposes of
9 annexing additional territory.

10 (b) This subsection applies to the following:
11 (1) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
12 sixty-six thousand six hundred (66,600) and less than seventy
13 thousand (70,000).
14 (2) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
15 eighty-two thousand (82,000) and less than eighty-three thousand
16 (83,000).
17 (3) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
18 eighty thousand four hundred (80,400) and less than eighty-two
19 thousand (82,000).
20 (4) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
21 forty-six thousand (46,000) and less than forty-six thousand four
22 hundred (46,400).
23 (5) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
24 thirty-seven thousand (37,000) and less than thirty-seven
25 thousand nine hundred (37,900).
26 (6) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
27 thirty-six thousand five hundred (36,500) and less than thirty-six
28 thousand seven hundred (36,700).
29 (7) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
30 thirty-two thousand (32,000) and less than thirty-three thousand
31 (33,000).
32 (8) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
33 twenty-three thousand (23,000) and less than twenty-three
34 thousand three hundred seventy-five (23,375).
35 (9) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
36 two hundred thousand (200,000) and less than two hundred fifty
37 thousand (250,000).
38 (10) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
39 two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) and less than three hundred
40 thousand (300,000).
41 (11) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
42 thirty thousand nine hundred (30,900) and less than thirty-two

1 thousand (32,000).
2 (12) A municipality in a county having a population of more than
3 eighty thousand (80,000) and less than eighty thousand four
4 hundred (80,400).
5 (13) A city having a population of more than five thousand one
6 hundred forty (5,140) and less than five thousand two hundred
7 (5,200).
8 Except as provided in subsection (c), the legislative body of a
9 municipality to which this subsection applies may, by ordinance, annex

10 territory that is not contiguous to the municipality, has its entire area
11 not more than two (2) miles from the municipality's boundary, is to be

[...]

4 IC 16-18-2-179(b).
5 (g) An ordinance adopted under this section must assign the
6 territory annexed by the ordinance to at least one (1) municipal
7 legislative body district.
8 (h) This subsection applies to a city having a population of more
9 than twenty-eight thousand (28,000) and less than twenty-nine

10 thousand (29,000). The city legislative body may, by ordinance, annex
11 territory that:
12 (1) is not contiguous to the city;
13 (2) has its entire area not more than eight (8) miles from the city's
14 boundary;
15 (3) does not extend more than:

[...]

21 federal highway authorities) and a state highway (as designated
22 by the state highway authorities); and
23 (4) is owned by the city or by a property owner that consents to
24 the annexation.
25 (i) This subsection applies to a city having a population of more
26 than thirty-four thousand (34,000) and less than thirty-four thousand
27 five hundred (34,500). The city legislative body may, by ordinance,
28 annex territory under section 5.1 of this chapter:
29 (1) that is not contiguous to the city;
30 (2) that is south of the southernmost boundary of the city;
31 (3) the entire area of which is not more than four (4) miles from